

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 10670 OF 2026
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17531 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 773 OF 2015**

Manisha Mukund Nimankar ... Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shri Mukund Govind Nimankar@ Nimbalkar ... Appellant

vs.

Smt. Subhadra Kashiram Mahadik ... Respondent

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1649 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 773 OF 2015**

Shri Mukund Govind Nimankar@ ... Applicant/Appellant
Nimbalkar

vs.

Smt. Subhadra Kashiram Mahadik ... Respondent

Mr. Redekar Shailesh for the Appellant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. Office has not placed papers before me.
2. Office shall search the papers and list it before the court on the next date.
3. Stand over to 9th June 2026.
4. To be listed under the caption for 'directions'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)